TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM349265

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gemini Strategies, LLC		04/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
Gemini Master Fund, Ltd.		04/17/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solucorp Industries Ltd.
Street Address:	7073 Dale Road
City:	Sechelt
State/Country:	YUKON TERRITORY
Postal Code:	V0N 3A8
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: YUKON TERRITORY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3353843	LEAD OUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocketing@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Hodgson Russ LLP Address Line 1: 140 Pearl Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079632.00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan L. Walbesser	
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan L. Walbesser, Reg.# 67,761/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pages from Asset Purchase Agreement Signed#page1.tif source=Pages from Asset Purchase Agreement Signed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005585 FRAME: 0191

900332283

EXHIBIT C

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is made by Gemini Strategies, LLC and Gemini Master Fund, Ltd. (collectively, the "Secured Parties").

BACKGROUND

- A. Solucorp Industries Ltd., Wits, Inc., Integrated Fixation System Co. Inc., and EPS Environmental Inc. (D/B/A Solucorp Industries) (collectively, the "Grantors") have granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Parties, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents and trademarks ("Intellectual Property");
- B. The security interest granted to the Secured Parties was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on November 16, 2007 at Reel 3665/Frame 0793 and Reel 20143/Frame 701; and
- C. The Secured Parties have agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the certain Intellectual Property identified on the attached Schedule A.

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

For valuable consideration, the Secured Parties hereby terminate and release all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Parties in the following:

1. the following trademark, including the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the following trademark;

Jurisdiction	Number	Mark
United States	3,353,843	LEAD OUT

2. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor, or Grantor's assigns, successors-in-interest, and licensees, against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any trademark identified above or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with the trademark identified above; and

Page 13 of 14

the following patents and all related reissues, divisions, continuations, 4. continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions and reexaminations.

Heavy Metal-Remediating	7,208,457	April 24, 2007
Paint Stripper	7,200,437	11pm 24, 2007

Further, the Secured Parties understand and agrees that this Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property may be recorded with the USPTO by or for the Grantors, or Grantors' assigns, successors-in-interest, or licensees.

GEMINI STRATEGIES, LLC

and

GEMINI MASTER FUND, LTD.

of the Investment to Germini MADDER FORD

Page 14 of 14

13764144v3

RECORDED: 07/27/2015